

6430 W. Katella Avenue Cypress, CA 90630 Phone: 714-895-7763 Fax: 714-891-0036

August 20, 2010 CL10-0097

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 550 Capitol St NE #215 PO Box 2148 Salem OR 97308-2148

Subject: In the matter of Public Utility Commission of Oregon Investigation of Matters Related to Electric Vehicle Charging, Docket No. UM 1461

Enclosed are an original and a copy of Mitsubishi Motors Research and Development of America's Motion to Intervene Out of Time and Petition to Intervene in the above captioned matter.

Sincerely,

_/s/__

David N. Patterson, P.E. Chief Engineer, Mobile Emissions Regulatory Affairs & Certification Mitsubishi Motors R&D of America, Inc.

Attachment

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILTY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1461

)

)

)

)

In the matter of Public Utility Commission of Oregon Investigation of Matters Related to Electric Vehicle Charging

MOTION TO INTERVENE OUT OF TIME

The Mitsubishi Motors Research and Development of America hereby moves to for permission to intervene out of time. Mitsubishi Motors Research and Development of America's Petition to Intervene is attached to this Motion.

)

Granting this petition for late intervention will not broaden the issues, burden the record or unreasonably delay the proceeding nor prejudice the rights of other parties to the proceeding.

Mitsubishi Motors Research and Development of America intends to monitor the proceeding and, if necessary, raise issues that are germane to the proceeding. No other party could adequately represent the interests of Mitsubishi Motors Research and Development of America, which as an electric vehicle manufacturer, has particular and appropriate interest in participating and commenting on the Public Utility Commission's investigation of matters related to electric vehicle charging.

Dated: August 13, 2010

_/s/

David N. Patterson, P.E. Representative of Mitsubishi Motors Research and Development of America

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILTY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1461

)

In the matter of Public Utility Commission)of Oregon Investigation of Matters)Related to Electric Vehicle Charging)

PETITION TO INTERVENE

NAME OF PETITIONER: Mitsubishi Motors Research and Development of America, Representative -- David N. Patterson 6430 Katella Avenue, Cypress, California 90630 Phone: (714) 372-9510 FAX: (714) 891-0036 david.patterson@na.mitsubishi-motors.com

NAME OF COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER: Jorgen Weterrings, Mitsubishi Motors North America 6400 Katella Avenue, Cypress, California 90630 Phone: (714) 372 – 6473 FAX: (714) 934-4468 jweterrings@mmsa.com

Mitsubishi Motors R&D of America (51 employees), represents Mitsubishi Motors Corporation in matters relating to motor vehicle regulatory compliance in North America

Mitsubishi Motors Research and Development of America intends to monitor the proceeding and, if necessary, raise issues that are appropriate to the proceeding. No other party could adequately represent the interests of Mitsubishi Motors Research and Development of America.

The petitioner intends to raise no specific issues at the proceeding and our comments will not broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay the proceeding.

Based on the information provided above in accordance with the Commission's rules of procedure, I request to participate in this proceeding as an intervenor. I, or the organization that I represent, will not unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay the proceeding. OAR 860-013-0021.

Pursuant to OAR 860-013-0070 (4), Petitioner hereby agrees to accept service by electronic mail and waives other forms of service provided in OAR 860-013-0073.

/s/

—

_____8/20/10_____ Date

David N. Patterson, P.E. Representative of Mitsubishi Motors R&D of America

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day caused the foregoing MOTION TO INTERVENE OUT OF TIME and

PETITION TO INTERVENE to be served by electronic mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list, and by First Class US Mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed, to those parties on the attached service list who have not waived paper service from OPUC Docket No. UM 1461

Dated: 8/20/10

Signed

__/s/___